MAIN CATALOG SUPPLEMENT
2017-18 | METRIC
MAIN CATALOG SUPPLEMENT
A d v a n c e d  T h r e a d i n g  S o l u t i o n s
THREAD MILLING
TM Solid TMDR
Drilling, Thread Milling & Chamfering  ...........................3
TM Solid HCN

TM Solid TMDR
3
ISO Metric TMDR
D1
L
L1
D
D2
Recommended Overhang
* Coolant available only when specified
TMDR 2 x Do (L1 ≤ 2 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Flutes Teeth
mm D D2 L L1 Z Zt L4 mm* D1 mm
Without coolant
M3 0.50 TD-2L06024L070-I0.50ISO... 6 2.40 58 7.0 3 2 0.40 2.08
M4 0.70 TD-2L06032L092-I0.70ISO... 6 3.20 58 9.2 3 2 0.57 2.88
M5 0.80 TD-2L06039L115-I0.80ISO... 6 3.90 58 11.5 3 2 0.70 3.51
M6-M9 1.00 TD-2L06047L140-I1.00ISO... 6 4.70 58 14.0 3 2 0.79 4.16
With coolant
M6-M9 1.00 TDC2L08047L140-I1.00ISO... 8 4.70 64 14.0 3 2 0.79 4.16
M8-M12 1.25 TDC2L08061L180-I1.25ISO... 8 6.10 64 18.0 4 2 0.90 5.57
M10-M15 1.50 TDC2L08078L230-I1.50ISO... 8 7.80 64 23.0 4 2 1.12 7.24
M12 1.75 TDC2L10090L260-I1.75ISO... 10 9.00 80 26.0 4 2 1.20 8.35
M16-M23 2.00 TDC2L12118L350-I2.00ISO... 12 11.80 100 35.0 4 2 2.00 11.13
TMDR 2.5 x Do (L1 ≤ 2.5 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Flutes Teeth
mm D D2 L L1 Z Zt L4 mm* D1 mm
Without coolant
M3 0.50 TD-2L06024L085-I0.50ISO... 6 2.40 58 8.5 3 2 0.40 2.08
M4 0.70 TD-2L06032L112-I0.70ISO... 6 3.20 58 11.2 3 2 0.57 2.88
M5 0.80 TD-2L06039L144-I0.80ISO... 6 3.90 58 14.4 3 2 0.70 3.51
M6-M9 1.00 TD-2L06047L170-I1.00ISO... 6 4.70 58 17.0 3 2 0.79 4.16
With coolant
M6-M9 1.00 TDC2L08047L170-I1.00ISO... 8 4.70 64 17.0 3 2 0.79 4.16
M8-M12 1.25 TDC2L08061L220-I1.25ISO... 8 6.10 64 22.0 4 2 0.90 5.57
TMDRISO MetricISO Metric
Defined by: R262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6H

* Please use the VARGUS GENius™ for Chamfer recommendations.
Two cutting teeth: Partial Profile for
leading tooth followed by Full Profile
for finishing.
The work direction should be from
the outside inwards (Climb Milling).
1st Tooth: Partial Profile (Roughing) 2nd Tooth: Full Profile (Finish)
Left Hand Tool
4
* Coolant available only when specified
TMDR 2 x Do (L1 ≤ 2 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Flutes Teeth
TPI D D2 L L1 Z Zt L4 mm* D1 mm
Without coolant
No.4-40 40 TD-2L06021L072-I40UNC... 6 2.10 58 7.2 3 2 0.38 1.76
No.6-32 32 TD-2L06026L086-I32UNC... 6 2.60 58 8.6 3 2 0.45 2.21
No.8-32 32 TD-2L06030L100-I32UNC... 6 3.00 58 10.0 3 2 0.60 2.62
1/4"-28 28 TD-2L06050L144-I28UNF... 6 5.00 58 14.4 3 2 0.69 4.58
No.10-24 24 TD-2L06035L114-I24UNC... 6 3.50 58 11.4 3 2 0.80 3.18
1/4"x20 20 TD-2L06048L145-I20UNC... 6 4.80 58 14.5 3 2 0.80 4.29
With coolant
1/4"-28 28 TDC2L08050L144-I28UNF... 8 5.00 64 14.4 3 2 0.69 4.58
5/16"-24 24 TDC2L08065L176-I24UNF... 8 6.50 64 17.6 3 2 0.85 6.02
1/4"x20 20 TDC2L08048L145-I20UNC... 8 4.80 64 14.5 3 2 0.80 4.29
TMDR  2.5 x Do (L1 ≤ 2.5 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Flutes Teeth
TPI D D2 L L1 Z Zt L4 mm* D1 mm
Without coolant
No.4-40 40 TD-2L06021L088-I40UNC... 6 2.10 58 8.8 3 2 0.38 1.76
No.6-32 32 TD-2L06026L105-I32UNC... 6 2.60 58 10.5 3 2 0.45 2.21
No.8-32 32 TD-2L06030L122-I32UNC... 6 3.00 58 12.2 3 2 0.60 2.62
1/4"x28 28 TD-2L06050L178-I28UNF... 6 5.00 58 17.8 3 2 0.69 4.58
1/4"-20 20 TD-2L06048L180-I20UNC... 6 4.80 58 18.0 3 2 0.80 4.29
With coolant
1/4"-28 28 TDC2L08050L178-I28UNF... 8 5.00 64 17.8 3 2 0.69 4.58
5/16"-24 24 TDC2L08065L218-I24UNF... 8 6.50 64 21.8 3 2 0.85 6.02
1/4"x20 20 TDC2L08048L180-I20UNC... 8 4.80 64 18.0 3 2 0.80 4.29
3/8"-16 16 TDC2L08067L260-I16UNC... 8 6.70 64 26.0 4 2 1.10 6.18
TMDRAmerican UNAmerican UN
Defined by: ANSI B1.1:74
Tolerance class: 2B
Internal

A general-purpose, heavy duty thread milling grade
TiCN coated for high resistance to wear
Thread Milling
The HCN is fully supported by VARGUS GENius™, the most advanced Tool
Selector and CNC Program Generator in the metal cutting tools industry.
8
ISO Metric HCN
L
L1
Le
D
D2
Helical Flutes with Relief Neck and Thru-Hole Coolant
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of  Flutes Teeth Bore Dia.
Coarse Fine mm External / Internal D D2 L Le L1 Z Zt mm
M3x0.5 M3.5-M16x0.5 0.5 HCN04024L09-I0.50ISOTM… 4 2.40 45 5.0 9 3 10 2.5
M4x0.7 0.7 HCN04031L12-I0.70ISOTM… 4 3.15 47 7.0 12 3 10 3.3
M5x0.8 0.8 HCN04039L15-I0.80ISOTM… 4 3.90 50 8.8 15 3 11 4.2
M6x1.0 M8-M40x1.0 1.0 HCN06048L18-I1.00ISOTM… 6 4.80 60 10.0 18 3 10 5.0
M8-M40x1.0 1.0 HCN08067L24-I1.00ISOTM… 8 6.70 66 13.0 24 4 13 7.0
M10-M40x1.0 1.0 HCN10087L30-I1.00ISOTM… 10 8.70 75 17.0 30 4 17 9.0
M8x1.25 1.25 HCN08065L24-I1.25ISOTM… 8 6.50 66 13.75 24 3 11 6.8
M10x1.5 M12-M48x1.5 1.5 HCN10082L30-I1.50ISOTM… 10 8.20 75 16.5 30 3 11 8.5
M12-M48x1.5 1.5 HCN10099L36-I1.50ISOTM… 10 9.90 86 19.5 36 4 13 10.5
M14-M48x1.5 1.5 HCN12119L42-I1.50ISOTM… 12 11.90 92 22.5 42 4 15 12.5
M16-M48x1.5 1.5 HCN14139L48-I1.50ISOTM… 14 13.90 102 25.5 48 5 17 14.5
M12x1.75 1.75 HCN10099L36-I1.75ISOTM… 10 9.90 86 19.25 36 4 11 10.2
M14x2.0 M17-M80x2.0 2.0 HCN12116L42-I2.00ISOTM… 12 11.60 92 24.0 42 4 12 12.0
M16x2.0 M17-M80x2.0 2.0 HCN14136L48-I2.00ISOTM… 14 13.60 102 26.0 48 4 13 14.0
HCNISO MetricISO Metric
Defined by: R262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6H
Internal

• Designed for internal threading for better chip flow
• Lower cutting forces for improved tool life
• Specially designed for mass production
• Suitable with Standard VARDEX thread turning internal holders
• The D-Line is available in VKX grade
Thread Turning
The D-Line is fully supported by VARGUS GENius™, the most advanced
Tool Selector and CNC Program Generator in the metal cutting tools industry.
12
ISO Metric
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm h min X Y RH Toolholder
1/4" 11
1.0 2DIR1.0ISO... 0.58 0.6 0.7
- NVR..-2
1.25 2DIR1.25ISO... 0.72 0.8 0.9
1.5 2DIR1.5ISO... 0.87 0.9 1.0
2.0 2DIR2.0ISO... 1.15 1.1 0.9
3/8" 16
1.0 3DIR1.0ISO... 0.58 0.6 0.7
YI3 AVR..-3
1.5 3DIR1.5ISO... 0.87 0.8 1.0
1.75 3DIR1.75ISO... 1.01 0.9 1.2
2.0 3DIR2.0ISO... 1.15 1.0 1.3
2.5 3DIR2.5ISO... 1.44 1.1 1.5
3.0 3DIR3.0ISO... 1.73 1.1 1.5
1/2" 22
3.5 4DIR3.5ISO... 2.02 1.6 2.3
YI4 AVR..-4
4.0 4DIR4.0ISO... 2.31 1.6 2.3
American UN
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI h min X Y RH Toolholder
1/4" 11
24 2DIR24UN... 0.61 0.7 0.8
- NVR..-220 2DIR20UN... 0.73 0.8 0.9
18 2DIR18UN... 0.81 0.8 1.0
3/8" 16
20 3DIR20UN... 0.73 0.8 0.9
YI3 AVR..-3
16 3DIR16UN... 0.92 0.9 1.1
14 3DIR14UN... 1.05 0.9 1.2
12 3DIR12UN... 1.22 1.1 1.4
8 3DIR8UN... 1.83 1.1 1.5
D-LineD-Line
L
X

Y
IC
1/4P
1/8P
h
60°
Internal
External
Defined by: R262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6H
13
NPT T
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI h min X Y Toolholder
1/4" 11
18 2DIR18NPT... 1.01 0.7 0.8
- NVR..-2
14 2DIR14NPT... 1.33 0.8 1.0
3/8" 16
18 3DIR18NPT... 1.01 0.8 1.0
YI3 AVR..-314 3DIR14NPT... 1.33 0.9 1.2
11.5 3DIR11.5NPT... 1.64 1.1 1.5
Whitworth
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI h min X Y RH Toolholder
1/4" 11 19 2DIR19W... 0.86 0.8 1.0 - NVR..-2
3/8" 16
19 3DIR19W... 0.86 0.8 1.0
YI3 AVR..-314 3DIR14W... 1.16 1.0 1.2
11 3DIR11W... 1.48 1.1 1.5
D-Line
BSPT
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI h min X Y RH Toolholder
1/4" 11
19 2DIR19BSPT... 0.86 0.8 0.9
- NVR..-2
14 2DIR14BSPT... 1.16 0.9 1.0
3/8" 16
19 3DIR19BSPT... 0.86 0.8 0.9
YI3 AVR..-314 3DIR14BSPT... 1.16 1.0 1.2
11 3DIR11BSPT... 1.48 1.1 1.5
L
X
Y
ICR 0.137P

Old Blank + Old Screw New Blank + New Screw
IC6.0 Blank
Old Blank + Old Screw New Blank + New Screw
Mini 6.0 - Current Clamping Mini 6.0K - NEW Clamping
>>
>>
Mini 5LK - NEW ClampingMini 5L - Current Clamping
Old Blank + Old Screw New Blank + New Screw
4
Old Blank + Old Screw New Blank + New Screw
4
16
Partial Profile 60°
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC mm L mm mm TPI RH LH r Y F mm Toolholder
6.0 10 0.5-1.5 48-16 6.0KIRA60... 6.0KILA60... 0.05 0.9 5.3 10.0 .NVR 1..-6.0K(LH)
5.0L - 0.5-1.5 48-16 5LKIRA60... 5LKILA60... 0.05 0.9 4.65 8.0 .NVR 10.-5LK(LH)
Partial Profile 55°
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC mm L mm mm TPI RH LH r Y F mm Toolholder
6.0 10 0.5-1.5 48-16 6.0KIRA55... 6.0KILA55... 0.05 0.9 5.3 10.0 .NVR 1..-6.0K(LH)
5.0L - 0.5-1.5 48-16 5LKIRA55... 5LKILA55... 0.05 0.9 4.65 8.0 .NVR 10.-5LK(LH)
ISO Metric
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm mm RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
6.0 10
 0.5   6.0KIR0.5ISO...   6.0KIL0.5ISO...   0.29   0.6   4.4   9.3
.NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
 0.75   6.0KIR0.75ISO...   6.0KIL0.75ISO...   0.43   0.6   4.6   9.5
 1.0   6.0KIR1.0ISO...   6.0KIL1.0ISO...   0.58   0.7   4.7   9.6
 1.25   6.0KIR1.25ISO...   6.0KIL1.25ISO...   0.72   0.9   4.9   9.8
 1.5   6.0KIR1.5ISO...   6.0KIL1.5ISO...   0.87   1.0   5.0   9.9
 1.75   6.0KIR1.75ISO...   6.0KIL1.75ISO...   1.01   1.05   5.2   10.0
 2.0   6.0KIR2.0ISO...   6.0KIL2.0ISO...   1.15   1.05   5.3   10.0
5.0L -
 0.35   5LKIR0.35ISO...   5LKIL0.35ISO...   0.20   0.3   3.75   7.3
.NVR10.-5LK(LH)
 0.5   5LKIR0.5ISO...   5LKIL0.5ISO...   0.29   0.4   3.75   7.3
 0.75   5LKIR0.75ISO...   5LKIL0.75ISO...   0.43   0.6   3.91   7.5
 1.0   5LKIR1.0ISO...   5LKIL1.0ISO...   0.58   0.7   4.06   7.7
 1.25   5LKIR1.25ISO...   5LKIL1.25ISO...   0.72   0.9   4.21   7.8
 1.5   5LKIR1.5ISO...   5LKIL1.5ISO...   0.87   1.0   4.35   7.9
 1.75   5LKIR1.75ISO...   5LKIL1.75ISO...   1.01   1.05   4.51   8.0
 2.0   5LKIR2.0ISO...   5LKIL2.0ISO...   1.15   1.05   4.65   8.0
L
X
Y

Y r
IC 5.0 L
60°
Internal
Partial Profile 60º (con’t)
Mini-3 Mini-L
F F
External
Internal
Mini-5L
17
American UN - UNC, UNF, UNEF, UNS
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
6.0 10
 40   6.0KIR40UN...   6.0KIL40UN...   0.37  0.60  4.50   9.5
.NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
 32   6.0KIR32UN...   6.0KIL32UN...   0.46  0.60  4.60   9.5
 28   6.0KIR28UN...   6.0KIL28UN...   0.52   0.65   4.70   9.6
 24   6.0KIR24UN...   6.0KIL24UN...   0.61   0.75   4.80   9.7
 20   6.0KIR20UN...   6.0KIL20UN...   0.73  0.90  4.90   9.8
 18   6.0KIR18UN...   6.0KIL18UN...   0.81  1.00  5.00   9.9
 16   6.0KIR16UN...   6.0KIL16UN...   0.92   1.05   5.10   10.0
 14   6.0KIR14UN...   6.0KIL14UN...   1.05   1.05   5.20   10.0
5.0L -
 40   5LKIR40UN...   5LKIL40UN...   0.37  0.60  0.38   7.6
.NVR10.-5LK
 32   5LKIR32UN...   5LKIL32UN...   0.46   0.60  3.92   7.6
 28   5LKIR28UN...   5LKIL28UN...   0.52   0.65   3.99   7.6
 24   5LKIR24UN...   5LKIL24UN...   0.61   0.75   4.09   7.6
 20   5LKIR20UN...   5LKIL20UN...   0.73   0.90   4.21   7.7
 18   5LKIR18UN...   5LKIL18UN...   0.81   1.00   4.30   7.8
 16   5LKIR16UN...   5LKIL16UN...   0.92   1.05   4.41   7.8
 14   5LKIR14UN...   5LKIL14UN...   1.05   1.05   4.54   7.9
Whitworth - BSW, BSP, BSF, BSB
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10
 28   6.0KIR28W...   6.0KIL28W...   0.58   0.7   4.7   9.6
.NVR1..-6.0K(LH)   19   6.0KIR19W...   6.0KIL19W...   0.86   1.0   5.0   9.9
 14   6.0KIR14W...   6.0KIL14W...   1.16   1.1   5.3   10.0
5.0L -
 28   5LKIR28W...   5LKIL28W...   0.58   0.7   4.05   7.6
.NVR 10. -5LK(LH)   19   5LKIR19W...   5LKIL19W...   0.86   1.0   4.35   7.9
 14   5LKIR14W...   5LKIL14W...   1.16   1.1   4.68   8.0
American UNC - Coarse Pitch
Thread Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm RH LH h min  X   Y  mm Toolholder
 1/2" x 13UN
6.0 10
 6.0KIR13UN158/001...   1.13   0.8   0.9   10.6   BNVR10S-6.0K
 1/2" x 13UN   6.0KIL13UN158/016...   1.13   0.8   0.9   10.6   BNVR10S-6.0KLH
L
X
Y
IC

Y
IC 5.0 L
60°
Internal
Partial Profile 60º (con’t)
Mini-3 Mini-L
F F
External
Internal
Mini-5L
18
BSPT
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10
 28   6.0KIR28BSPT...   6.0KIL28BSPT...   0.58   0.6   4.7   9.6
.NVR1..-6.0K(LH)   19   6.0KIR19BSPT...   6.0KIL19BSPT...   0.86   0.9   5.0   9.9
 14   6.0KIR14BSPT...   6.0KIL14BSPT...   1.16   1.2   5.3   10.0
5.0L -
 28   5LKIR28BSPT...   5LKIL28BSPT...   0.58   0.6   4.05   7.6
.NVR 10. -5LK(LH)   19   5LKIR19BSPT...   5LKIL19BSPT...   0.86   0.9   4.35   7.9
 14   5LKIR14BSPT...   5LKIL14BSPT...   1.16   1.2   4.68   8.0
NPT
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10
 27   6.0KIR27NPT...   6.0KIL27NPT...   0.66   0.8   5.3
 10.0  .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)   18   6.0KIR18NPT...   6.0KIL18NPT...   1.01   1.0   5.3
 14   6.0KIR14NPT...   6.0KIL14NPT...   1.33   1.1   5.3
5.0L -
 27   5LKIR27NPT...   5LKIL27NPT...   0.66   0.8   4.65
 8.0  .NVR 10. -5LK(LH)   18   5LKIR18NPT...   5LKIL18NPT...   1.01   1.0   4.65
 14   5LKIR14NPT...   5LKIL14NPT...   1.33   1.1   4.65
Y
L
IC
Y

90° 1°47’
Y
X
L
IC
X
L
IC
Y
Internal
External
NPTF
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10
 27   6.0KIR27NPTF...   6.0KIL27NPTF...   0.64   0.8   5.3
 10.0  .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)   18   6.0KIR18NPTF...   6.0KIL18NPTF...   1.00   1.0   5.3
 14   6.0KIR14NPTF...   6.0KIL14NPTF...   1.35   1.1   5.3
5.0L -
 27   5LKIR27NPTF...   5LKIL27NPTF...   0.64   0.8   4.65
 8.0  .NVR 10. -5LK(LH)   18   5LKIR18NPTF...   5LKIL18NPTF...   1.00   1.0   4.65
 14   5LKIR14NPTF...   5LKIL14NPTF...   1.35   1.1   4.65
L
X
Y
IC

External
h
19
Y
IC 5.0 L
Y
L
IC
30°
h
F F
Trapez
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm mm RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10
 1.5   6.0KIR1.5TR...   5LKIL1.5TR...   0.85   0.85   5.3
 10.0  .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
 2.0   6.0KIR2.0TR...   5LKIL2.0TR...   1.25   1.30   5.3
5.0 L -
 1.5   5LKIL1.5TR...   5LKIL1.5TR...   0.85   0.85   4.65   8.0
.NVR 10. -5LK(LH)
 2.0   5LKIL2.0TR...   5LKIL2.0TR...   1.25   1.30   4.80   9.0
LX
IC

X
30°
h
IC
L
Y
X
Internal
External
Defined by: DIN 103
Tolerance class: 7e/7H
American ACME - Coarse Pitch (U Style)
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min.
Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min X Y mm Toolholder
6.0U 10 1/2”x10 6.0KUIR10ACME158/005... 1.52 1.0 5.2 10.16 NVRC8-6.0KU-156/003
6.0U 10 1/2”x10  6.0KUIR10ACME158/005... 1.52  1.0  5.2 10.16 NVRC8-6.0KULH-156/037
IC
L
Y
X
L
X
Y
IC
29°
h
Internal
External
Defined by: ANSI B1.5:1988
Tolerance class: 3G
American ACME
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10 12  6.0KIR12ACME... 6.0KIL12ACME...  1.19   1.1   5.1   10.0  .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
 5.0L  - 12   5LKIR12ACME...   5LKIL12ACME...   1.19   1.1   4.42   8.0  .NVR 10. -5LK(LH)
IC
L
Y
X
L
X
Y
IC
LX
IC
Y
T
29°
h
External
Internal
Defined by: ANSI B1.5:1988
Tolerance class: 3G
Stub ACME
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10 12  6.0KIR12STACME... 6.0KIL12STACME...   0.76   1.2   5.10   10.0  .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
 5.0L  - 12   5LKIR12STACME... 5LKIL12STACME...   0.76   1.2   4.42   8.0  .NVR 10. -5LK(LH)
L
X
Y
IC IC

IC 5.0 L
Y
L
IC
30°
h
F F
Standard 6.0
Mini-5LU Style 6.0
20
MJ
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC mm RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 5.0L
 1.0   5LKIR1.0MJ...   5LKIL1.0MJ...   0.49  0.7  4.06   7.6
.NVR 10. -5LK(LH) 1.25   5LKIR1.25MJ...   5LKIL1.25MJ...   0.61  0.9  4.21   7.6
 1.5   5LKIR1.50MJ...   5LKIL1.50MJ...   0.73  1.0  4.35   7.7
UNJ
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
 6.0  10  20   6.0KIR20UNJ...   6.0KIL20UNJ...   0.66   0.9   4.90   9.8  .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
5.0L -
 32   5LKIR32UNJ...   5LKIL32UNJ...   0.42   0.6   3.92   7.6
.NVR10.-5LK(LH)
 28   5LKIR28UNJ...   5LKIL28UNJ...   0.47   0.6   3.99   7.6
 24   5LKIR24UNJ...   5LKIL24UNJ...   0.51   0.8   4.80   7.6
 20   5LKIR20UNJ...   5LKIL20UNJ...   0.66   0.9   4.21   7.7
 18   5LKIR18UNJ...   5LKIL18UNJ...   0.74   1.0   4.30   7.8
 16   5LKIR16UNJ...   5LKIL16UNJ...   0.83   1.0   4.41   7.8
 14   5LKIR14UNJ...   5LKIL14UNJ...   0.95   1.0   4.54   7.9
L
X
Y
IC

1/8P
h
60°
LX
IC
T
Y
Internal
External
Defined by: ISO 5855
Tolerance class: 4h/6h-4H/5H
Pg
Insert Size Pitch Thread Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC Lmm TPI RH LH h min Y F mm Toolholder
6 10
 20   Pg7  6.0KIR20PG... 6.0KIL20PG...   0.61   0.8  5.3
 10.0   .NVR1..-6.0K(LH)
 18   Pg9/11/13.5/16 6.0KIR18PG...  6.0KIL18PG...   0.67   0.9  5.3
5.0L -
 20   Pg7  5LKIR20PG...  5LKIL20PG...   0.61   0.8  4.65
 8.0  .NVR 10. -5LK(LH)
18  Pg9/11/13.5/16  5LKIR18PG...  5LKIL18PG...   0.67   0.9  4.65
L
X
Y
IC